

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1514/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2005 in CRLA No. 91/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 28/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sushil Kumar Jain, Puneet Jain,
Christi Jain, Piyush Jain, HD Thanvi, Advs.
For Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

The appellant has been sentenced for seven years rigorous
imprisonment and he has already undergone sentence for a period of three years.

The appellant is, therefore, directed to be released on bail on executing bail bond for a sum of Rs.25,000/- with two solemn sureties for the like amount to the satisfaction of the First Additional Sessions Judge, Morena, Madhya Pradesh.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER